
HNTB Corporation 101 E. Old Settlers Blvd Telephone (512) 744-9082 
The HNTB Companies Suite 225 www.hntb.com 
Engineers Architects Planners Round Rock, TX 78664  
   

 
February 20, 2023 
 
Williamson County Purchasing Department  
100 Wilco Way 
Suite P101 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

 
Attention:  Kerstin Hancock 
  Deputy Purchasing Agent 
 
Re:  Williamson County Road Bond Program  
  CR 404 Realignment 
  Williamson County Project No. 23IFB33 
  Recommendation of Contractor Award 
 
Dear Ms. Hancock, 
 
Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been 
reviewed and the apparent low bid (Capital Excavation Company) was found to be responsive 
and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals: 
  

1. Capital Excavation Company  $       5,139,487.45  
2. Cash Construction   $       5,222,814.00  
3. Patin Construction   $       5,254,630.50  
4. Chasco Constructors   $       5,394,499.00  
5. James Construction Group, LLC $       5,599,281.97  
6. Jordan Foster Construction LLC $       5,620,761.49  
7. Austin Bridge & Road, L.P.  $       5,791,536.22  
8. Joe Bland Construction, L.P.  $       5,802,757.00  
9. DeNucci Constructors, LLC  $       6,969,585.50       

            
The lowest bidder was $418,215.39 lower than the Engineers Estimate, a cost savings of 7.5%. The 
bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 1.6% of each other.  

  
In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being the low bidder, Capital Excavation 
Company is currently the Contractor on CR 111 Westinghouse and North May Extension 
projects and has successfully completed past projects for Williamson County including County 
Road 300/301, County Road 214, and Ronald Reagan South Phase I. Based on the quality of work 
performed by the Contractor and favorable working relationship with the County and its 
Representatives, we therefor concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, RPS, for  



 
 
award of the CR 404 Realignment construction contract to Capital Excavation Company in the 
amount of $5,139,487.45.   
 
Please feel free to contact our office with any questions. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
HNTB Corporation 

 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 
 
 
VIA E-MAIL 
 
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295 
 
Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge   
 Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1   
 Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2   
 Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3   
 Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4 
 Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County 
 Terron Evertson, Williamson County 
 Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation   

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation 
 
 
 



Williamson County Road Bond Program
CR 404 Realignment
February 15, 2023

Bid Comparison

Capital Excavation 5,139,487.45$       1 ($418,215.39) -7.5% -$                       0.0%
Cash Construction 5,222,814.00$       2 ($334,888.84) -6.0% 83,326.55$            1.6%

Patin Construction 5,254,630.50$       3 ($303,072.34) -5.5% 115,143.05$          2.2%
Chasco Constructors 5,394,499.00$       4 ($163,203.84) -2.9% 255,011.55$          5.0%
James Construction Group, LLC 5,599,281.97$       5 $41,579.13 0.7% 459,794.52$          8.9%
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC 5,620,761.49$       6 $63,058.65 1.1% 481,274.04$          9.4%
Austin Bridge & Road, L.P. 5,791,536.22$       7 $233,833.38 4.2% 652,048.77$          12.7%
Joe Bland Constructors, L.P. 5,802,757.00$       8 $245,054.16 4.4% 663,269.55$          12.9%
DeNucci Constructors, LLC 6,969,585.50$       9 $1,411,882.66 25.4% 1,830,098.05$       35.6%

Difference        
from Low Bid (%)Bidder Bid Amount Rank

Difference from    
Engineer's 

Estimate ($)

Difference from    
Engineer's 

Estimate (%)

Difference        
from Low Bid ($)

Page 1 of 2



Williamson County Road Bond Program
CR 404 Realignment
February 15, 2023

UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID

1 100-6002 PREPARING ROW 49.75 STA 9,500.00$             472,625.00$                450.00$                22,387.50$                  1,000.00$             49,750.00$                    1,250.00$             62,187.50$                  $1,500.00 74,625.00$                11,150.00 554,712.50$                2,400.00$             119,400.00$                  2,500.00$             124,375.00$                536.00$                26,666.00$                    3,800.00$             189,050.00$                

2 105-6026 REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (13"‐18") 93 SY 13.00$                  1,209.00$                    24.60$                  2,287.80$                    14.00$                  1,302.00$                      15.00$                  1,395.00$                    25.00$                  2,325.00$                  27.48 2,555.64$                    28.00$                  2,604.00$                      23.00$                  2,139.00$                    19.25$                  1,790.25$                      45.00$                  4,185.00$                    

3 106-6001 OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD 25.4 STA 1,600.00$             40,640.00$                  242.00$                6,146.80$                    9,200.00$             233,680.00$                  500.00$                12,700.00$                  600.00$                15,240.00$                2,925.00 74,295.00$                  465.00$                11,811.00$                    143.06$                3,633.72$                    1,621.00$             41,173.40$                    6,500.00$             165,100.00$                

4 110-6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 17,100 CY 10.00$                  171,000.00$                15.80$                  270,180.00$                8.00$                    136,800.00$                  18.00$                  307,800.00$                16.00$                  273,600.00$              4.91 83,961.00$                  45.00$                  769,500.00$                  17.87$                  305,577.00$                18.50$                  316,350.00$                  18.00$                  307,800.00$                

5 132-6006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) 19,200 CY 13.00$                  249,600.00$                30.00$                  576,000.00$                4.00$                    76,800.00$                    25.00$                  480,000.00$                43.00$                  825,600.00$              29.20 560,640.00$                9.00$                    172,800.00$                  39.50$                  758,400.00$                46.00$                  883,200.00$                  18.00$                  345,600.00$                

6 160-WC01 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") 32,838 SY 1.50$                    49,257.00$                  2.00$                    65,676.00$                  1.00$                    32,838.00$                    3.00$                    98,514.00$                  1.00$                    32,838.00$                0.98 32,181.24$                  1.65$                    54,182.70$                    5.89$                    193,415.82$                1.50$                    49,257.00$                    8.00$                    262,704.00$                

7 161-WC01 EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3") 8,210 SY 5.00$                    41,050.00$                  2.10$                    17,241.00$                  6.30$                    51,723.00$                    6.00$                    49,260.00$                  4.25$                    34,892.50$                3.80 31,198.00$                  2.80$                    22,988.00$                    2.97$                    24,383.70$                  8.00$                    65,680.00$                    6.00$                    49,260.00$                  

8 162-WC103 MULCH TOPDRESSING (5") 8,210 SY 10.00$                  82,100.00$                  1.05$                    8,620.50$                    10.00$                  82,100.00$                    5.00$                    41,050.00$                  5.00$                    41,050.00$                4.50 36,945.00$                  1.75$                    14,367.50$                    3.85$                    31,608.50$                  5.50$                    45,155.00$                    7.00$                    57,470.00$                  

9 164-WC04 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY4) 16,419 SY 0.15$                    2,462.85$                    0.40$                    6,567.60$                    1.00$                    16,419.00$                    1.00$                    16,419.00$                  0.35$                    5,746.65$                  0.35 5,746.65$                    0.37$                    6,075.03$                      0.35$                    5,746.65$                    0.83$                    13,627.77$                    1.50$                    24,628.50$                  

10 164-WC11 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP & Perm) (TY 11) 49,257 SY 0.45$                    22,165.65$                  0.30$                    14,777.10$                  1.00$                    49,257.00$                    1.00$                    49,257.00$                  0.30$                    14,777.10$                0.30 14,777.10$                  0.35$                    17,239.95$                    0.30$                    14,777.10$                  1.00$                    49,257.00$                    2.00$                    98,514.00$                  

11 166-6002 FERTILIZER 2.05 TON 1,400.00$             2,870.00$                    2,460.00$             5,043.00$                    1,300.00$             2,665.00$                      1,250.00$             2,562.50$                    2,300.00$             4,715.00$                  2,276.00 4,665.80$                    2,400.00$             4,920.00$                      2,275.81$             4,665.41$                    3,149.00$             6,455.45$                      2,400.00$             4,920.00$                    

12 168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING 985 MG 12.00$                  11,820.00$                  36.70$                  36,149.50$                  28.00$                  27,580.00$                    15.00$                  14,775.00$                  20.00$                  19,700.00$                39.98 39,380.30$                  32.00$                  31,520.00$                    38.70$                  38,119.50$                  27.50$                  27,087.50$                    35.00$                  34,475.00$                  

13 169-6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) 26,645 SY 1.15$                    30,641.75$                  1.60$                    42,632.00$                  2.20$                    58,619.00$                    2.00$                    53,290.00$                  1.60$                    42,632.00$                1.50 39,967.50$                  2.00$                    53,290.00$                    1.50$                    39,967.50$                  1.50$                    39,967.50$                    4.00$                    106,580.00$                

14 247-6044 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS) 19,200 CY 60.00$                  1,152,000.00$             54.00$                  1,036,800.00$             60.40$                  1,159,680.00$               53.00$                  1,017,600.00$             52.00$                  998,400.00$              49.50 950,400.00$                52.00$                  998,400.00$                  51.50$                  988,800.00$                65.50$                  1,257,600.00$               77.00$                  1,478,400.00$             

15 260-6002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)) 1,440 TON 275.00$                396,000.00$                192.00$                276,480.00$                307.00$                442,080.00$                  240.00$                345,600.00$                235.00$                338,400.00$              220.72 317,836.80$                201.00$                289,440.00$                  220.00$                316,800.00$                241.00$                347,040.00$                  285.00$                410,400.00$                

16 260-6009 LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(10") 43,600 SY 4.00$                    174,400.00$                3.15$                    137,340.00$                5.00$                    218,000.00$                  8.00$                    348,800.00$                3.50$                    152,600.00$              4.08 177,888.00$                5.50$                    239,800.00$                  5.76$                    251,136.00$                8.00$                    348,800.00$                  9.00$                    392,400.00$                

17 310-6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) 8,582 GAL 5.00$                    42,910.00$                  4.55$                    39,048.10$                  4.50$                    38,619.00$                    5.50$                    47,201.00$                  4.50$                    38,619.00$                4.30 36,902.60$                  4.30$                    36,902.60$                    4.08$                    35,014.56$                  4.75$                    40,764.50$                    6.00$                    51,492.00$                  

18 316-6193 AGGR(TY‐D GR‐5 SAC‐B) 270 CY 150.00$                40,500.00$                  183.00$                49,410.00$                  400.00$                108,000.00$                  210.00$                56,700.00$                  180.00$                48,600.00$                172.85 46,669.50$                  185.00$                49,950.00$                    57.40$                  15,498.00$                  190.95$                51,556.50$                    420.00$                113,400.00$                

19 316-6413 ASPH(AC‐15P, HFRS‐2P OR CRS‐2P) 13,731 GAL 11.00$                  151,041.00$                4.55$                    62,476.05$                  7.00$                    96,117.00$                    5.50$                    75,520.50$                  4.50$                    61,789.50$                4.30 59,043.30$                  4.50$                    61,789.50$                    5.00$                    68,655.00$                  4.75$                    65,222.25$                    8.00$                    109,848.00$                

20 401-6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL 12 CY 125.00$                1,500.00$                    490.00$                5,880.00$                    280.00$                3,360.00$                      360.00$                4,320.00$                    250.00$                3,000.00$                  264.17 3,170.04$                    375.00$                4,500.00$                      374.00$                4,488.00$                    199.00$                2,388.00$                      460.00$                5,520.00$                    

21 432-6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) 11.2 CY 500.00$                5,600.00$                    960.00$                10,752.00$                  700.00$                7,840.00$                      500.00$                5,600.00$                    900.00$                10,080.00$                1,037.12 11,615.74$                  800.00$                8,960.00$                      655.58$                7,342.50$                    680.00$                7,616.00$                      500.00$                5,600.00$                    

22 432-6033 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN) 16.3 CY 160.00$                2,608.00$                    360.00$                5,868.00$                    120.00$                1,956.00$                      250.00$                4,075.00$                    280.00$                4,564.00$                  194.81 3,175.40$                    650.00$                10,595.00$                    292.25$                4,763.68$                    221.00$                3,602.30$                      220.00$                3,586.00$                    

23 462-6001 CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT) 102 LF 350.00$                35,700.00$                  360.00$                36,720.00$                  280.00$                28,560.00$                    250.00$                25,500.00$                  355.00$                36,210.00$                400.00 40,800.00$                  410.00$                41,820.00$                    500.00$                51,000.00$                  418.68$                42,705.36$                    350.00$                35,700.00$                  

24 462-6003 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT) 190 LF 375.00$                71,250.00$                  400.00$                76,000.00$                  300.00$                57,000.00$                    350.00$                66,500.00$                  385.00$                73,150.00$                425.00 80,750.00$                  480.00$                91,200.00$                    525.00$                99,750.00$                  436.00$                82,840.00$                    400.00$                76,000.00$                  

25 464-6003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) 48 LF 90.00$                  4,320.00$                    106.00$                5,088.00$                    74.00$                  3,552.00$                      75.00$                  3,600.00$                    80.00$                  3,840.00$                  125.00 6,000.00$                    110.00$                5,280.00$                      115.87$                5,561.76$                    70.00$                  3,360.00$                      65.00$                  3,120.00$                    

26 464-6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) 125 LF 105.00$                13,125.00$                  107.00$                13,375.00$                  95.00$                  11,875.00$                    100.00$                12,500.00$                  100.00$                12,500.00$                160.00 20,000.00$                  210.00$                26,250.00$                    211.51$                26,438.75$                  98.00$                  12,250.00$                    87.00$                  10,875.00$                  

27 464-6025 RC PIPE (CL V)(18 IN) 128 LF 125.00$                16,000.00$                  119.00$                15,232.00$                  89.00$                  11,392.00$                    85.00$                  10,880.00$                  90.00$                  11,520.00$                125.00 16,000.00$                  142.00$                18,176.00$                    150.83$                19,306.24$                  86.00$                  11,008.00$                    108.00$                13,824.00$                  

28 466-6164 WINGWALL (FW ‐ S) (HW=3 FT) 3 EA 16,000.00$           48,000.00$                  3,550.00$             10,650.00$                  8,000.00$             24,000.00$                    7,500.00$             22,500.00$                  13,000.00$           39,000.00$                15,000.00 45,000.00$                  5,300.00$             15,900.00$                    5,500.00$             16,500.00$                  11,078.00$           33,234.00$                    15,000.00$           45,000.00$                  

29 466-6165 WINGWALL (FW ‐ S) (HW=4 FT) 1 EA 11,000.00$           11,000.00$                  5,100.00$             5,100.00$                    18,000.00$           18,000.00$                    10,000.00$           10,000.00$                  14,312.00$           14,312.00$                15,000.00 15,000.00$                  5,300.00$             5,300.00$                      5,500.00$             5,500.00$                    11,100.00$           11,100.00$                    23,000.00$           23,000.00$                  

30 467-6358 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C) 2 EA 1,300.00$             2,600.00$                    2,450.00$             4,900.00$                    2,500.00$             5,000.00$                      2,500.00$             5,000.00$                    2,000.00$             4,000.00$                  2,000.00 4,000.00$                    2,100.00$             4,200.00$                      1,990.00$             3,980.00$                    986.00$                1,972.00$                      2,400.00$             4,800.00$                    

31 467-6363 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P) 4 EA 1,250.00$             5,000.00$                    3,070.00$             12,280.00$                  2,600.00$             10,400.00$                    3,500.00$             14,000.00$                  2,300.00$             9,200.00$                  2,500.00 10,000.00$                  2,100.00$             8,400.00$                      2,054.48$             8,217.92$                    1,212.00$             4,848.00$                      2,400.00$             9,600.00$                    

32 467-6395 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P) 10 EA 1,750.00$             17,500.00$                  3,560.00$             35,600.00$                  3,000.00$             30,000.00$                    4,500.00$             45,000.00$                  3,700.00$             37,000.00$                3,500.00 35,000.00$                  2,900.00$             29,000.00$                    2,699.00$             26,990.00$                  4,552.00$             45,520.00$                    2,400.00$             24,000.00$                  

33 496-6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) 84 LF 25.00$                  2,100.00$                    32.90$                  2,763.60$                    40.00$                  3,360.00$                      40.00$                  3,360.00$                    40.00$                  3,360.00$                  49.98 4,198.32$                    21.00$                  1,764.00$                      27.35$                  2,297.40$                    24.00$                  2,016.00$                      55.00$                  4,620.00$                    

34 500-6001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 411,681.69$         411,681.69$                480,000.00$         480,000.00$                155,000.80$         155,000.80$                  50,000.00$           50,000.00$                  356,000.00$         356,000.00$              560,000.00 560,000.00$                485,000.00$         485,000.00$                  579,153.62$         579,153.62$                105,000.69$         105,000.69$                  200,000.00$         200,000.00$                

35 502-6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 10 MO 10,000.00$           100,000.00$                3,910.00$             39,100.00$                  2,600.00$             26,000.00$                    1,500.00$             15,000.00$                  2,500.00$             25,000.00$                4,500.00 45,000.00$                  4,100.00$             41,000.00$                    955.00$                9,550.00$                    4,311.00$             43,110.00$                    4,500.00$             45,000.00$                  

36 506-6001 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 154 LF 50.00$                  7,700.00$                    24.30$                  3,742.20$                    30.00$                  4,620.00$                      40.00$                  6,160.00$                    30.00$                  4,620.00$                  23.84 3,671.36$                    40.00$                  6,160.00$                      23.84$                  3,671.36$                    28.00$                  4,312.00$                      45.00$                  6,930.00$                    

37 506-6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 100 LF 35.00$                  3,500.00$                    40.50$                  4,050.00$                    32.00$                  3,200.00$                      30.00$                  3,000.00$                    40.00$                  4,000.00$                  35.11 3,511.00$                    42.00$                  4,200.00$                      35.10$                  3,510.00$                    31.00$                  3,100.00$                      55.00$                  5,500.00$                    

38 506-6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) 110 LF 12.00$                  1,320.00$                    21.60$                  2,376.00$                    5.00$                    550.00$                          15.00$                  1,650.00$                    20.00$                  2,200.00$                  20.00 2,200.00$                    12.00$                  1,320.00$                      20.00$                  2,200.00$                    14.00$                  1,540.00$                      20.00$                  2,200.00$                    

39 506-6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 466 SY 30.00$                  13,980.00$                  18.90$                  8,807.40$                    17.00$                  7,922.00$                      15.00$                  6,990.00$                    20.00$                  9,320.00$                  18.00 8,388.00$                    10.00$                  4,660.00$                      18.00$                  8,388.00$                    22.00$                  10,252.00$                    22.00$                  10,252.00$                  

40 506-6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) 466 SY 11.00$                  5,126.00$                    14.55$                  6,780.30$                    1.00$                    466.00$                          10.00$                  4,660.00$                    12.50$                  5,825.00$                  12.50 5,825.00$                    6.00$                    2,796.00$                      12.50$                  5,825.00$                    12.00$                  5,592.00$                      4.00$                    1,864.00$                    

41 506-6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 5,168 LF 3.50$                    18,088.00$                  3.80$                    19,638.40$                  4.00$                    20,672.00$                    3.00$                    15,504.00$                  5.00$                    25,840.00$                4.00 20,672.00$                  3.30$                    17,054.40$                    4.00$                    20,672.00$                  3.50$                    18,088.00$                    4.00$                    20,672.00$                  

42 506-6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 5,168 LF 1.00$                    5,168.00$                    0.55$                    2,842.40$                    0.50$                    2,584.00$                      1.00$                    5,168.00$                    1.00$                    5,168.00$                  1.00 5,168.00$                    1.20$                    6,201.60$                      1.00$                    5,168.00$                    1.00$                    5,168.00$                      1.00$                    5,168.00$                    

43 529-6008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) 2,017 LF 25.00$                  50,425.00$                  21.15$                  42,659.55$                  19.00$                  38,323.00$                    15.00$                  30,255.00$                  22.00$                  44,374.00$                22.28 44,938.76$                  17.00$                  34,289.00$                    18.00$                  36,306.00$                  19.00$                  38,323.00$                    42.00$                  84,714.00$                  

44 530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) 1,594 SY 80.00$                  127,520.00$                76.20$                  121,462.80$                77.00$                  122,738.00$                  50.00$                  79,700.00$                  55.00$                  87,670.00$                84.29 134,358.26$                67.00$                  106,798.00$                  69.50$                  110,783.00$                43.75$                  69,737.50$                    72.00$                  114,768.00$                

45 552-6003 WIRE FENCE (TY C) 1,000 LF 17.00$                  17,000.00$                  11.30$                  11,300.00$                  12.00$                  12,000.00$                    15.00$                  15,000.00$                  11.00$                  11,000.00$                10.75 10,750.00$                  11.00$                  11,000.00$                    20.00$                  20,000.00$                  11.50$                  11,500.00$                    55.00$                  55,000.00$                  

46 560-6001 MAILBOX INSTALL‐S (TWG‐POST) TY 1 3 EA 275.00$                825.00$                        420.00$                1,260.00$                    320.00$                960.00$                          350.00$                1,050.00$                    425.00$                1,275.00$                  150.00 450.00$                        415.00$                1,245.00$                      400.00$                1,200.00$                    303.76$                911.28$                          250.00$                750.00$                        

47 644-6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) 15 EA 700.00$                10,500.00$                  670.00$                10,050.00$                  1,000.00$             15,000.00$                    1,050.00$             15,750.00$                  800.00$                12,000.00$                480.00 7,200.00$                    645.00$                9,675.00$                      765.87$                11,488.05$                  966.61$                14,499.15$                    650.00$                9,750.00$                    

48 644-6004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T) 4 EA 850.00$                3,400.00$                    810.00$                3,240.00$                    1,050.00$             4,200.00$                      1,250.00$             5,000.00$                    1,120.00$             4,480.00$                  560.00 2,240.00$                    765.00$                3,060.00$                      1,080.33$             4,321.32$                    1,132.32$             4,529.28$                      650.00$                2,600.00$                    

49 644-6007 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U) 1 EA 1,100.00$             1,100.00$                    1,000.00$             1,000.00$                    1,200.00$             1,200.00$                      1,300.00$             1,300.00$                    1,350.00$             1,350.00$                  800.00 800.00$                        950.00$                950.00$                          1,307.43$             1,307.43$                    1,215.17$             1,215.17$                      650.00$                650.00$                        

50 644-6031 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T‐2EXT) 1 EA 1,400.00$             1,400.00$                    1,820.00$             1,820.00$                    1,500.00$             1,500.00$                      1,500.00$             1,500.00$                    2,350.00$             2,350.00$                  45.00 45.00$                          1,700.00$             1,700.00$                      2,244.01$             2,244.01$                    1,601.81$             1,601.81$                      650.00$                650.00$                        

51 658-6048 INSTL OM ASSM (OM‐2Z)(FLX)GND 24 EA 74.00$                  1,776.00$                    97.20$                  2,332.80$                    260.00$                6,240.00$                      300.00$                7,200.00$                    52.00$                  1,248.00$                  44.00 1,056.00$                    95.00$                  2,280.00$                      50.36$                  1,208.64$                    281.70$                6,760.80$                      650.00$                15,600.00$                  

52 658-6053 INSTL OM ASSM (OM‐3L)(TWT)GND 2 EA 400.00$                800.00$                        400.00$                800.00$                        350.00$                700.00$                          400.00$                800.00$                        430.00$                860.00$                     350.00 700.00$                        395.00$                790.00$                          417.77$                835.54$                        359.03$                718.06$                          650.00$                1,300.00$                    

53 658-6057 INSTL OM ASSM (OM‐3R)(TWT)GND 2 EA 375.00$                750.00$                        400.00$                800.00$                        350.00$                700.00$                          400.00$                800.00$                        430.00$                860.00$                     350.00 700.00$                        395.00$                790.00$                          417.77$                835.54$                        359.03$                718.06$                          650.00$                1,300.00$                    

54 666-6035 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(090MIL) 172 LF 1.50$                    258.00$                        1.25$                    215.00$                        4.00$                    688.00$                          4.00$                    688.00$                        5.50$                    946.00$                     5.00 860.00$                        1.25$                    215.00$                          5.00$                    860.00$                        5.52$                    949.44$                          9.00$                    1,548.00$                    

55 666-6047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(090MIL) 65 LF 8.00$                    520.00$                        13.50$                  877.50$                        25.00$                  1,625.00$                      30.00$                  1,950.00$                    12.00$                  780.00$                     11.00 715.00$                        13.00$                  845.00$                          11.00$                  715.00$                        12.15$                  789.75$                          26.00$                  1,690.00$                    

56 666-6053 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL) 4 EA 190.00$                760.00$                        137.00$                548.00$                        200.00$                800.00$                          250.00$                1,000.00$                    540.00$                2,160.00$                  515.00 2,060.00$                    135.00$                540.00$                          515.00$                2,060.00$                    568.92$                2,275.68$                      650.00$                2,600.00$                    

57 666-6077 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(090MIL) 4 EA 250.00$                1,000.00$                    200.00$                800.00$                        260.00$                1,040.00$                      300.00$                1,200.00$                    540.00$                2,160.00$                  520.00 2,080.00$                    200.00$                800.00$                          520.00$                2,080.00$                    574.45$                2,297.80$                      650.00$                2,600.00$                    

58 666-6167 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK) 2,400 LF 0.33$                    792.00$                        0.35$                    840.00$                        0.50$                    1,200.00$                      1.00$                    2,400.00$                    0.50$                    1,200.00$                  0.25 600.00$                        0.34$                    816.00$                          0.25$                    600.00$                        0.28$                    672.00$                          3.00$                    7,200.00$                    

59 666-6170 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD) 10,100 LF 0.25$                    2,525.00$                    0.35$                    3,535.00$                    0.50$                    5,050.00$                      1.00$                    10,100.00$                  0.25$                    2,525.00$                  0.20 2,020.00$                    0.34$                    3,434.00$                      0.20$                    2,020.00$                    0.22$                    2,222.00$                      3.00$                    30,300.00$                  

60 666-6178 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) 172 LF 0.70$                    120.40$                        0.70$                    120.40$                        1.60$                    275.20$                          2.00$                    344.00$                        1.25$                    215.00$                     1.00 172.00$                        0.68$                    116.96$                          1.00$                    172.00$                        1.10$                    189.20$                          9.00$                    1,548.00$                    

61 666-6182 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) 65 LF 5.00$                    325.00$                        6.75$                    438.75$                        12.00$                  780.00$                          15.00$                  975.00$                        3.25$                    211.25$                     3.00 195.00$                        6.65$                    432.25$                          3.00$                    195.00$                        3.31$                    215.15$                          36.00$                  2,340.00$                    

62 666-6184 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) 4 EA 120.00$                480.00$                        93.90$                  375.60$                        110.00$                440.00$                          150.00$                600.00$                        105.00$                420.00$                     100.00 400.00$                        92.00$                  368.00$                          100.00$                400.00$                        110.47$                441.88$                          700.00$                2,800.00$                    

63 666-6192 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) 4 EA 175.00$                700.00$                        106.00$                424.00$                        160.00$                640.00$                          200.00$                800.00$                        110.00$                440.00$                     100.00 400.00$                        105.00$                420.00$                          100.00$                400.00$                        110.47$                441.88$                          700.00$                2,800.00$                    

64 666-6207 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) 10,100 LF 0.25$                    2,525.00$                    0.35$                    3,535.00$                    1.00$                    10,100.00$                    1.00$                    10,100.00$                  0.25$                    2,525.00$                  0.20 2,020.00$                    0.34$                    3,434.00$                      0.20$                    2,020.00$                    0.22$                    2,222.00$                      3.00$                    30,300.00$                  

65 666-6299 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(090MIL) 2,400 LF 0.60$                    1,440.00$                    0.65$                    1,560.00$                    1.00$                    2,400.00$                      1.50$                    3,600.00$                    0.50$                    1,200.00$                  0.40 960.00$                        0.65$                    1,560.00$                      0.40$                    960.00$                        0.44$                    1,056.00$                      3.00$                    7,200.00$                    

66 666-6302 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(090MIL) 10,100 LF 0.50$                    5,050.00$                    0.65$                    6,565.00$                    1.00$                    10,100.00$                    1.50$                    15,150.00$                  0.50$                    5,050.00$                  0.40 4,040.00$                    0.65$                    6,565.00$                      0.40$                    4,040.00$                    0.44$                    4,444.00$                      3.00$                    30,300.00$                  

67 666-6314 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(090MIL) 10,100 LF 0.60$                    6,060.00$                    0.65$                    6,565.00$                    1.00$                    10,100.00$                    1.50$                    15,150.00$                  0.50$                    5,050.00$                  0.40 4,040.00$                    0.65$                    6,565.00$                      0.40$                    4,040.00$                    0.44$                    4,444.00$                      3.00$                    30,300.00$                  

68 672-6007 REFL PAV MRKR TY I‐C 115 EA 4.50$                    517.50$                        5.65$                    649.75$                        8.00$                    920.00$                          10.00$                  1,150.00$                    4.25$                    488.75$                     4.00 460.00$                        5.50$                    632.50$                          4.00$                    460.00$                        4.42$                    508.30$                          85.00$                  9,775.00$                    

69 672-6009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II‐A‐A 149 EA 4.00$                    596.00$                        5.65$                    841.85$                        8.00$                    1,192.00$                      10.00$                  1,490.00$                    4.25$                    633.25$                     4.00 596.00$                        5.50$                    819.50$                          4.00$                    596.00$                        4.42$                    658.58$                          85.00$                  12,665.00$                  

70 672-6010 REFL PAV MRKR TY II‐C‐R 28 EA 5.75$                    161.00$                        5.65$                    158.20$                        8.00$                    224.00$                          10.00$                  280.00$                        4.25$                    119.00$                     4.00 112.00$                        5.50$                    154.00$                          4.00$                    112.00$                        4.42$                    123.76$                          85.00$                  2,380.00$                    

71 730-6107 FULL ‐ WIDTH MOWING 2 CYC 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                  2,890.00$             5,780.00$                    1,100.00$             2,200.00$                      5,000.00$             10,000.00$                  1,550.00$             3,100.00$                  1,539.24 3,078.48$                    1,275.00$             2,550.00$                      3,000.00$             6,000.00$                    4,640.00$             9,280.00$                      6,500.00$             13,000.00$                  

72 3076-6001 D‐GR HMA TY‐B PG64‐22 7,500 TON 105.00$                787,500.00$                104.00$                780,000.00$                125.00$                937,500.00$                  117.00$                877,500.00$                110.00$                825,000.00$              97.85 733,875.00$                124.00$                930,000.00$                  110.00$                825,000.00$                108.09$                810,675.00$                  132.00$                990,000.00$                

73 3076-6042 D‐GR HMA TY‐D SAC‐B PG70‐22 3,500 TON 125.00$                437,500.00$                140.00$                490,000.00$                155.00$                542,500.00$                  159.00$                556,500.00$                140.00$                490,000.00$              132.60 464,100.00$                152.00$                532,000.00$                  131.00$                458,500.00$                146.48$                512,680.00$                  161.00$                563,500.00$                

74 3076-6066 TACK COAT 3,100 GAL 3.00$                    9,300.00$                    5.55$                    17,205.00$                  7.00$                    21,700.00$                    7.00$                    21,700.00$                  5.50$                    17,050.00$                5.25 16,275.00$                  6.00$                    18,600.00$                    2.90$                    8,990.00$                    5.80$                    17,980.00$                    7.00$                    21,700.00$                  

75 6001-6001 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 14 DAY 137.00$                1,918.00$                    280.00$                3,920.00$                    960.00$                13,440.00$                    500.00$                7,000.00$                    350.00$                4,900.00$                  219.62 3,074.68$                    400.00$                5,600.00$                      200.00$                2,800.00$                    386.00$                5,404.00$                      850.00$                11,900.00$                  

76 585-WC01
FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED RIDE QUALITY 
BONUS/PENALTY

15,000 DOL 1.00$                    15,000.00$                  1.00$                    15,000.00$                  1.00$                    $15,000.00 1.00$                    15,000.00$                  1.00$                    15,000.00$                1.00$                    15,000.00$                  1.00$                    15,000.00$                    1.00$                    15,000.00$                  1.00$                    15,000.00$                    1.00$                    15,000.00$                  

77 999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT 25,000 DOL 1.00$                    25,000.00$                  1.00$                    25,000.00$                  1.00$                    $25,000.00 1.00$                    25,000.00$                  1.00$                    25,000.00$                1.00$                    25,000.00$                  1.00$                    25,000.00$                    1.00$                    25,000.00$                  1.00$                    25,000.00$                    1.00$                    25,000.00$                  

78 3076-WC01
FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND 
PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY B)

60,000 DOL 1.00$                    60,000.00$                  1.00$                    60,000.00$                  1.00$                    $60,000.00 1.00$                    60,000.00$                  
1.00$                    

60,000.00$                1.00$                    60,000.00$                  
1.00$                    

60,000.00$                    1.00$                    60,000.00$                  
1.00$                    

60,000.00$                    1.00$                    60,000.00$                  

79 3076-WC02
FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND 
PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY D SURFACE)

35,000 DOL 1.00$                    35,000.00$                  1.00$                    35,000.00$                  1.00$                    $35,000.00 1.00$                    35,000.00$                  1.00$                    35,000.00$                1.00$                    35,000.00$                  
1.00$                    

35,000.00$                    1.00$                    35,000.00$                  
1.00$                    

35,000.00$                    1.00$                    35,000.00$                  

TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS 5,557,702.84$             5,139,487.45$             5,222,814.00$               5,254,630.50$             5,394,499.00$           $5,599,281.98 5,620,761.49$               $5,791,536.22 5,802,757.00$               $6,969,585.50

ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $5,139,487.45 $5,222,814.00 $5,254,630.50 $5,394,499.00 $5,599,281.97 $5,620,761.49 $5,791,536.22 $5,802,757.00 $6,969,585.50

ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.01) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Acknowledgement of Addendum Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y

Bidder References (Minimum of Three) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Conflict of Interest Questionnaire Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT. DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION.

Cash ConstructionCapital ExcavationEngineer's Estimate
BID ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY
UNIT 

MEASURE

Joe Bland Constructors, L.P. DeNucci Constructors, LLCAustin Bridge & Road, L.P.Jordan Foster Construction, LLCPatin Construction Chasco Constructors James Construction Group, LLC

Page 2 of 2



 

 

 

  Page 1 

rpsgroup.com 

4801 Southwest Parkway, 

Parkway 2, Suite 150 

Austin TX 78735 

T +1 512 328 5771  

 

February 17, 2023 

Kim Scherer, P.E.  
Project Coordinator  
HNTB Corporation 

101 East Old Settlers Boulevard  

Round Rock, Texas 78664 

Dear Ms. Scherer, 

Re:  23IFB33 CR 404 Realignment  

On February 15, 2023, contractors’ bids were submitted and opened for the CR 404 Realignment project. 
We have reviewed the bids and a summary of contractor bid amount is as follows: 

Bidder Bid Amount Rank 
 

Capital Excavation Co $5,139,487.45 1  

Cash Construction Co., Inc. $5,222,814.00 2  

Patin Construction LLC $5,254,630.50 3  

Chasco Constructors $5,394,499.00 4  

James Construction Group, LLC $5,599,281.98 5  

Jordan Foster Construction LLC $5,620,761.49 6  

Austin Bridge & Road, LP $5,791,536.22 7  

Joe Bland Construction LP $5,802,757.00 8  

DeNucci Constructors, LLC $6,969,585.50 9  

 

A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached for your records. The bids range from 7.5% under to 
25.4% over the Engineer’s Estimate. There were no errors detected, mathematical or otherwise, that 
would require disqualification of any of the bidders. The Capital Excavation Co. submitted the lowest bid 
in the amount of $5,139,487.45.  

Based on the low bid amount, we recommend that Capital Excavation Co. be awarded the contract. Let 
us know if you have any questions. 

 
Yours sincerely, 
for RPS Infrastructure, Inc  
 
 
 
 
David Jones, PE  
Senior Project Engineer 
David.Jones@rpsgroup.com +1 512 579 3314  
 
 
Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis 




